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Academic Calendar 2017-2018 
 

Fall 2017 
 
       
English Exit Exam Wednesday, August 9, 2017 
Classes Begin Thursday, August 24, 2017  
Labour Day Holiday Monday, September 4, 2017 
Thanksgiving Day Holiday Monday, October 9, 2017 
Study Day Friday, November 3, 2017 
Last Day of Formal Classes Monday, December 11, 2017 
Examination Period Wednesday, December 13 to Thursday, December 21, 2017 
English Exit Exam Wednesday, December 13, 2017  
 
 (Final marks due Friday, December 29, 2017) 

 
 

Winter 2018 
 

Classes Begin Thursday, January 18, 2018  
Study Days Monday, March 5, 2018 to Thursday, March 8, 2018 
Mid-Term Holiday Friday, March 9, 2018 
Good Friday Friday, March 30, 2018 
Easter Monday Monday April 2, 2018 
Last Day of Formal Classes Friday, May 11, 2018 
Examination Period Tuesday, May 15, 2018 to Thursday, May 24, 2018  
English Exit Exam Wednesday, May 16, 2018 
   
 (Final marks due Thursday May 31, 2018) 

 
Victoria Day Holiday Monday, May 21, 2018 
 

 
******************** 

NOTE:   
In order to balance the number of class days affected by statutory holidays in each semester, 
classes on Thursday October 12, 2017 will follow a Monday schedule. Thursday, April 5, 2018 
will follow a Monday schedule. The dates of the Winter Study Days and Mid-Term Holiday will 
be harmonized with that of the local school board. 
 
This calendar has 75 days of formal classes and 7 days of evaluation in each semester. 
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